## **Grand Junction Regional Airport Authority**



Date: June 2, 2020

Location:

Join Electronic Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/816927977 M

Meeting ID: 816 927 977

Time: 5:15 PM

## BOARD WORKSHOP AGENDA

## I. Call to Order

## II. Agenda

A. Inter-Governmental Agreement

Discussion on an inter-governmental agreement between the City of Grand Junction, Mesa County, and Grand Junction Regional Airport to potentially replace the existing co-sponsorship agreements, streamlining grant processing and more clearly defining roles and responsibilities.

B. Policy on Non-Commercial Use of Grand Junction Regional Airport

Board review of policy that defines the terms and conditions for using the Airport for noncommercial purposes.

III. Discussion

IV. Adjournment